
SOUTH BRUCE 200

 Official 200 km ACP-Sanctioned Brevet

PORT ELGIN-PAISLEY-WALKERTON-WINGHAM-LUCKNOW-KINCARDINE-INVERHURON-PORT ELGIN

Brevet starts at Tim Horton's, Gustavus and Goderich St., Port Elgin, ON., at 0800 hrs.  

Time Limit - 13.5 hrs

SO-Straight On    TR-Turn Right   TL-Turn Left    TS-Traffic Signal   BC - Becomes  SS-Stop Sign  SR- Side Road

BR- Bear right    BL- Bear left    T- "T" Intersection   UM- unmarked   QR-quick right    QL-quick left

LEG DIRECTION TOTAL

Km Km

Start: Tim Horton's-Gustavus and Goderich St. 08:00hrs 0.0 Control 1 0

South on Goderich St.(HWY 21) to Concession 6 1.8 TL 1.8

Concession 6 BC 18/19 SDR to Concession 4 5.9 TL 7.7

4th Concession to SR 28/29 4.1 TR 11.8

SR 28/29 to SR 33/34 2.1 TL 13.9

SR 33/34 to Bruce Rd. 11 3.8 TL 17.7

Bruce Rd. 11 to Bruce Rd. 3(Queen St. Paisley) 5.8 TR 23.5

Bruce Rd. 3 to Bruce Rd. 1 (gas station) 1.1 TR 24.6

Bruce Rd. 1 to intersection BR[conc 2a](follow right lane) 4.0 TR 28.6

Bruce Rd. 1 to SR 5 2.0 TL 30.6

SR 5 to Bruce Rd. 15 7.2 TL 37.8

Bruce Rd. 15 to Pinkerton, to Greenock-Brant town line. 3.4 TR 41.2

Greenock-Brant town line to Bruce Rd. 32 2.1 TR/TL 43.3

Greenock-Brant town line to Durham Rd. 8.2 TL 51.5

Durham Rd. to Bruce Rd. 3 2.0 SO 53.5

Durham Rd. BC to Bruce Rd. 2 BC Durham St. to McNab 4.8 TR 58.3

Tim Horton's - Walkerton - Control 2          09:42-11:52 hrs Control 2

McNab St. (exit Tim's to left) to South St. 0.8 TR 59.1

South St. to Colbourne St/Yonge St. (Y intersection) 0.4 TL 59.5

Younge  St. BC HWY#9 to Concession 12/13 5.3 TR 64.8

Concession 12/13 to Schaefer Rd. 1.3 TL 66.1

Schaefer Rd. to Concession 10 2.6 TR 68.7

Concession 10 to Bruce Rd. 12 3.5 TL 72.2

Bruce Rd. 12 to Huron-Bruce Rd.(Belmore) 10.3 TR 82.5

Huron-Bruce Rd. to Hwy 4(London Rd.) 7.3 TL 89.8

London Rd. to Turnberry-Culross Rd 1.5 TR 91.3

Turnberry-Culross Rd to Holmes Line 2.4 TL 93.7

Holmes Line to North St. 4.1 TL 97.8

North St to Hwy4/London Rd. BC Josephine St. 0.7 TR 98.5
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Josephine St. to Hwy 86 2.1 TR 100.6

Tim Horton's - Wingham - Control 3           10:58-14:44 hrs Control 3

Hwy 86 to Bruce Rd. 1(Lucknow) 18.4 TR 119.0

Bruce Rd. 1 to Concession 4/Grey Ox Ave. 4.1 TL 123.1

Concession 4 to Lake Range Dr. 21.8 TR 144.9

Lake Range Dr. to Bruce Rd. 6 4.2 TR 149.1

Bruce Rd. 6 to Bruce Beach Rd. 0.2 TR 149.3
Bruce Beach Rd. BC Boiler Beach Rd. BC Goderich to Bruce Ave 6.3 TR 155.6

Bruce Ave to Penetangore Row 0.1 TL 155.7

Penetangore Row BC Huron Terrace to Broadway 2.5 TR 158.2

Broadway to Queen St. 0.2 TL 158.4

Tim Horton's - Kincardine - Control 4         12:39-18:32 hrs Control 4

Queen St. BC Bruce Rd. 23 to Bruce Rd. 15 12.4 TL 170.8

Bruce Rd. 15 to Albert  Rd.(InverHuron) 2.0 TR 172.8

Albert Rd. to Concession 2 2.0 TL 174.8

Concession 2 to Tie Rd. 0.7 TR 175.5

Tie Rd. to Cocession 6 4.4 TR 179.9

Concession 6 to SR B/C 0.8 TL 180.7

SR B/C to Concession 8 2.0 TR 182.7

Cocession 8 to Lake Range Rd. 1.0 TL 183.7

Lake Range Rd to Bruce-Saugeen Town line 6.2 TR 189.9

Bruce-Saugeen Town Line to Lake Range Rd. 0.4 TL 190.3

Lake Range Rd. to CAW Rd.(Concession 6) 6.8 TR 197.1

CAW Rd. to Hwy 21 1.1 TL 198.2

Hwy 21 BC Goderich St to Gustavus ST. 1.8 TL 200.0

Tim Horton's - Port Elgin - Control 5        13:53-21:30 hrs Control 5 200.0

Return Control Cards to Carey Chappelle, 812 MillRidge Crt., Port Elgin, ON., N0H 2C4. 

Call in Finish Times to Carey Chappelle @ 519-832-6657 A.S.A.P.
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